
1 
22-DES-ITBPW-648 
Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
  

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-ITBPW-648 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1  

  
This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 22-DES-ITBPW-648, (“Main Agreement”) dated May 19, 2022, between Precision Safe 
Sidewalks, LLC., (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
  
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 
1. EXERCISE THE RENEWAL CONTRACT TERM FROM JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024 IN ACCORDANCE 

WITH PARAGRAPH 4, CONTRACT TERM. 
 
2. IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 6. CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS, THE CONTRACT AMOUNT 

IS INCREASED BY 4.9% TO BE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024. 
 

3. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 20. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS. 
 
4. REPLACE EXHIBIT C – PRICE BID OF THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE ATTACHED REVISED EXHIBIT C. 
 
All terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.   
  
WITNESS these signatures:  
  
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                         PRECISION SAFE SIDEWALKS, LLC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA   
  
PRINT: _______________________________         PRINT:       

 

SIGNATURE: __________________________         SIGNATURE: __________________________ 

 

TITLE: _______________________________         TITLE:        

 

DATE: _______________________________         DATE:       
 
  
  
  
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: BBBD1217-26C0-4610-8E5E-AF9B3E6BA6ED

Assistant Purchasing Agent

Meloni Hurley

6/13/2023

CFO

6/9/2023

Shawn McCoy



2 
22-DES-ITBPW-648 
Amendment No. 1 

REVISED – EXHIBIT C  
AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-ITBPW-648 

  
Sidewalk Shaving of Tripping Hazards  

  
PRICE BID OF THE CONTRACTOR  

 

NO. ITEM UNIT CURRENT 
PRICE 

UNIT PRICE JULY 
1, 2023-JUNE 30, 
2024, WITH 4.9% 

INCREASE 

1 1:12 SLOPE REMOVED INCH/FOOT $26  $27.27  

2 

REMOVAL OF 
DIFFERENTIAL BETWEEN 
SIDEWALK PANEL AND 
CURB (INCLUDES 
RESTORING BEVEL TO 
CURB) 

LINEAR FEET $25  $26.23  

 
 
There will be no additional charges associated with scheduled these services.  
  
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BBBD1217-26C0-4610-8E5E-AF9B3E6BA6ED


		2023-06-14T07:07:18-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




